DA Series
DA-1250D-EB
The DA-1250D is a 2-Channel Digital Amplifier featuring lightweight, compact and high power output. It delivers
1250W x 2 channels (4Ω output). It can be mounted in an EIA standard equipment rack (2 unit size).
Article number:DA-1250D-EB
Specifications
Indicator LED : Protect (red)/ Clip (red)/ -5dB(green) / -10dB(green) / -20dB(green) / Signal(green) / Power(green)
Power source. 100 - 240 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
Rated output. 1250 W per channel
Frequency response. 20 Hz - 20 kHz (±3 dB)
Distortion (value). ≤ 0.15 %
Power source. 100 - 240 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
Distortion. ≤ 0.15 %
Power / current consumption 1100 W (at 2/3 rated output, 8Ω/CH)
Frequency response. 20 Hz - 20 kHz (±3 dB)
Power / current consumption 1100 W (at 2/3 rated output, 8Ω/CH)
S/N ratio. 100 dB(A) (or more)
Inputs CH 1-2 : 20kΩ (balanced) / 10kΩ (unbalanced), 0.775/1/40 V (0/2/32 dBu), XLR-F connector
Outputs 2x 700 W (8Ω, 40 ms), 2x 1250 W (4Ω, 20 ms)Bridge mode: 1x 2500W (8Ω, 20 ms)NL4 SPEAKON connector
Number of channels 2
Indicator LED : Protect (red)/ Clip (red)/ -5dB(green) / -10dB(green) / -20dB(green) / Signal(green) / Power(green)
Distortion. ≤ 0.15 %
Finish. Steel plate, paint, black,
Operating humidity. 80% RH or less (no condensation)
Operating temperature. 0℃~+35℃ (32℉ to 95℉)
We supply sound, not equipment.
©TOA Electronics Europe GmbH | Data subject to change without notice.
EN, 2023/11/05
DA Series
DA-1250D-EB
Appearance
We supply sound, not equipment.
©TOA Electronics Europe GmbH | Data subject to change without notice.
EN, 2023/11/05